## CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS PUBLIC NOTICE 2025 MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE Board of Review for the City of Grosse Pointe Woods will meet in the Conference Room at 20025 Mack Plaza Dr., Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan on the following dates and times for the purpose of reviewing the assessment roll:

Meeting dates are as follows:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	Appointment Time	<u>Petition</u>
March 11, 2025	Tuesday	9:00 a.m.	Organizational Meeting
March 11, 2025	Tuesday	9:30 a.m 5:00 p.m.	
March 18, 2025	Tuesday	6:00 p.m 9:00 p.m.	
March 25, 2025	Tuesday	9:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	

Hearings are by appointment only. COMPLETED 2025 Board of Review Petitions are required and must be submitted at to the Assessor's Office prior to your appointment. The deadline for submitting petitions for all persons wishing to appeal in-person before the Board of Review is end of day Tuesday, March 25, 2025.

Letter appeals are to be accompanied by a completed Form 618 Petition to Board of Review L-4035. The Petition is available at <a href="https://www.michigan.gov/treasury">www.michigan.gov/treasury</a> - select Search Treasury - Forms [618]. Petitioner agents must submit, for each parcel individually, current letters with signatures from your client properly authorizing you to appear for the property owner.

Copies of the notices stating the dates and times of the meetings will be posted and published in the local newspaper. All board of Review meetings are open meetings in compliance with the "Open Meetings Act." If you have any questions please contact the Assessor's Office at 313.343.2452

Publish: February 20, 2025 Eric Dunlap February 27, 2025 City Assessor

March 6, 2025